Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>Kamona</u> Featherby Internal Address: <u>N/A</u>		
Execution Date(s) <u>9-10-04</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>3344 McGRAW S7</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: <u>SAN DEGO</u> State: <u>CALLEORNIA</u> Country: <u>USA</u> zip: <u>92117</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VNo		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 418,275 5,666,531			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: RAMONA FEATHERBY			
Internal Address: NIA Street Address: 3344 McGRAW ST	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
City: <u>SAN DIEGO</u> State: <u>(A</u> Zip: <u>92117</u> Phone Number: <u>858-272-1979- 8357</u> Fax Number: <u>858-581-3391</u> Email Address: <u>California</u> jr 5 @ a ol. cm	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 1-71-02 b. Deposit Account Number		
9. Signature: RAMONA PEATHERBI Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USETO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0326

1/2004	04:11 8585813391 	C ₁₂ 2	PAGE Ø3	
1	Ramona Featherby 3344 McGraw Street			
2	San Diego, CA 92117-6053			
3	858-272-1979 • FAX 858-581-3391			
4	PLAINTIFF/CREDITOR In Pro Per	SUPERIC CC	DR COURT OF CALIFORNIA DUNTY OF ORANGE RAL JUSTICE CENTREM	
5			SEP 03 2004/11 //	
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA			
7	COUNTY OF ORANGE BY S. MUELLER CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER		BY S. MUELLER	
8				
9) Case No. 02 CC17890		
10 11	RAMONA FEATHERBY,			
11	Plaintiff,			
12	∨s.)) ASSIGNMENT ORDI	ER	
14	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY)) Date: September 3, 20	Date: September 3, 2004	
15	CORPORATION,) Time: 9:00 a.m.) Dept: C-29		
16	Defendant.		Judge: Hon. Gerald Johnston	
17		_)		
18				
19				
20	Judgment Creditor's Motion for an Assignment Order came on regularly for			
21	hearing before me on September 3, 2004 with Judgment Creditor/Assignee Ramona			
22	Featherby of California Judicial Recovery Specialists submitting its motion on the			
23	moving papers and appearance/no appearance by Judgment Debtor Optima			
24	Technology Corporation.			
25				
26				
27				
28		·		

PATENT REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0327 Ł

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

8585813391

PAGE |

04

IT IS ORDERED that:

a. The Judgment Debtor shall execute a transfer of assignment of all rights, title and interest including litigation rights of the Judgment Debtor's U.S. Patent No. 5,666,531 to the Creditor.

b. The Creditor may liquidate the patent to satisfy the judgment. Any amounts received over the amount of the judgment are to be paid to the Debtor within 21 days.

c. The failure of the Judgment Debtor to execute the assignment may result in a finding of contempt, and the Court may appoint a trustee to execute the assignment on behalf of the Judgment Debtor.

14 Other orders: 15 16 17 Dated: 18 0, 7,00 19 $\mathbf{20}$ Hon. Sheila Fell 21 JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT $\mathbf{22}$ 23 $\mathbf{24}$ 25 26 27 28 PATENT RECORDED: 09/10/2004 REEL: 015127 FRAME: 0328